
 
 

No. 22A444 

In the Supreme Court of the United States 
   
JOSEPH R. BIDEN, JR., PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES, ET AL., 

     Applicants, 
v. 

STATE OF NEBRASKA, ET AL., 
        Respondents. 

   
ON APPLICATION TO VACATE THE INJUNCTION ENTERED BY THE UNITED STATES COURT 

OF APPEALS FOR THE EIGHTH CIRCUIT 

   
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that all parties required to be served have been served with a 

copy of (1) Motion for Leave to File, Leave to File Without 10 Days’ Notice, and Leave 

to File on 8½- by 11-Inch Paper by Law Professors as Amici Curiae in Support of 

Applicants’ Application to Vacate the Injunction Entered by the United States Court of 

Appeals for the Eighth Circuit, and (2) the attached Amicus Curiae Brief, via email 

and first-class mail, this 22nd day of November, 2022. 

[See Attached Service List] 

 /s/ Jeffrey B. Dubner 

JEFFREY B. DUBNER 
DEMOCRACY FORWARD FOUNDATION  
P.O. Box 34553 
Washington, DC 20043 
(202) 383-0794 
jdubner@democracyforward.org 
 
Counsel for Amici Curiae 

  



 

 

 
Elizabeth Prelogar 
U.S. Department of Justice 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, 
Rm. 5616 
Washington, DC 20530 
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov 

Douglas J. Peterson 
James A. Campbell 
Christian Edmonds 
Office of the Nebraska Attorney 
General 
2115 State Capitol 
Lincoln, NE 68509 
jim.campbell@nebraska.gov 

Eric Schmitt 
D. John Sauer 
Michael E. Talent 
Missouri Attorney General’s Office 
Post Office Box 899 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
michael.talent@ago.mo.gov 

Jeffrey S. Thompson 
Samuel P. Langholz 
Office of the Iowa Attorney General 
1305 E. Walnut Street 
Des Moines, Iowa 50319 
jeffrey.thompson@ag.iowa.gov 
sam.langholz@ag.iowa.gov 

Leslie Rutledge 
Nicholas J. Bronni 
Dylan L. Jacobs 
Office of the Arkansas Attorney 
General 
323 Center Street, Suite 200 
Little Rock, AR 72201 
dylan.jacobs@arkansasag.gov 

Derek Schmidt 
Shannon Grammel 
Office of the Kansas Attorney General 
120 SW 10th Avenue, 2nd Floor 
Topeka, KS 66612 
shannon.grammel@ag.ks.gov 

Alan Wilson 
J. Emory Smith, Jr. 
Office of the Attorney General of South 
Carolina 
P.O. Box 11549 
Columbia, SC 29211 
ESmith@scag.gov 

 

 


